Appendix “B” Salary Schedule

Effective January 5, 2025

Classification Range Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5
Correctional Deputy  SG050  $26.06 $27.36 $28.73 $30.17 $31.68
Deputy Sheriff | SG057  $27.94 $29.34 $30.81 $32.35 $33.97
Correctional

Corporal SG060  $28.79  $30.23  $31.74  $33.33  $35.00
Deputy Sheriff Il SG066  $30.56 $32.09 $33.69 $35.37 $37.14
Correctional

Sergeant SG071  $32.12  $33.73  $3542  $37.19  $39.05
Sheriff Sergeant SG079  $34.77  $36.51  $38.34  $40.26  $42.27
District Attorney

Investigator SG084  $36.54  $38.37  $40.29  $42.30  $44.42
Supervising District

Attorney Investigator SG094  $40.37  $42.39  $44.51 $46.74  $49.08

Effective September 28, 2025

Classification Range Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5
Correctional Deputy  SG050 $26.85  $28.19  $29.60  $31.08 $32.63
Deputy Sheriff | SG057  $28.79 $30.23 $31.74 $33.33 $35.00
Correctional

Corporal SG060 $29.66  $31.14  $32.70 $34.34  $36.06
Deputy Sheriff || SG066  $31.49 $33.06 $34.71 $36.45 $38.27
Correctional

Sergeant SG071  $33.09 $34.74  $36.48  $38.30 $40.22
Sheriff Sergeant SG079 $35.82  $37.61  $39.49  $4146  $43.53
District Attorney

Investigator SG084  $37.65  $39.53  $41.51  $4359  $45.77
Supervising District

Attorney Investigator SG094  $41.59  $43.67 $4585  $48.14  $50.55
County of Siskiyou 19 DSA



Effective September 27, 2026

Classification
Correctional Deputy
Deputy Sheriff |

Correctional
Corporal

Deputy Sheriff Il

Correctional
Sergeant

Sheriff Sergeant

District Attorney
Investigator

Supervising District
Attorney Investigator

County of Siskiyou

Range
SG050
SGO057

SGO060
SG066

SGO071
SGO079

SG084

SG09%4

Step 1
$27.65
$29.64

$30.54
$32.42

$34.07
$36.89

$38.77

$42.83

20

Step 2
$29.03
$31.12

$32.07
$34.04

$35.77
$38.73

$40.71

$44.97

Step 3
$30.48
$32.68

$33.67
$35.74

$37.56
$40.67

$42.75

$47.22

Step 4
$32.00
$34.31

$35.35
$37.53

$39.44
$42.70

$44.89

$49.58

DSA

Step 5
$33.60
$36.03

$37.12
$39.41

$41.41
$44.84

$47.13

$52.06
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