## Appendix "B" Salary Schedule

Effective January 5, 2025										
Classification	Range	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5				
<b>Correctional Deputy</b>	SG050	\$26.06	\$27.36	\$28.73	\$30.17	\$31.68				
Deputy Sheriff I	SG057	\$27.94	\$29.34	\$30.81	\$32.35	\$33.97				
Correctional Corporal	SG060	\$28.79	\$30.23	\$31.74	\$33.33	\$35.00				
•					•					
Deputy Sheriff II	SG066	\$30.56	\$32.09	\$33.69	\$35.37	\$37.14				
Correctional Sergeant	SG071	\$32.12	\$33.73	\$35.42	\$37.19	\$39.05				
Sheriff Sergeant	SG079	\$34.77	\$36.51	\$38.34	\$40.26	\$42.27				
District Attorney Investigator	SG084	\$36.54	\$38.37	\$40.29	\$42.30	\$44.42				
Supervising District Attorney Investigator	SG094	\$40.37	\$42.39	\$44.51	\$46.74	\$49.08				
Effective September 28, 2025										
Classification	Range	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5				
<b>Correctional Deputy</b>	SG050	\$26.85	\$28.19	\$29.60	\$31.08	\$32.63				
Deputy Sheriff I	SG057	\$28.79	\$30.23	\$31.74	\$33.33	\$35.00				
Correctional Corporal	SG060	\$29.66	\$31.14	\$32.70	\$34.34	\$36.06				
Deputy Sheriff II	SG066	\$31.49	\$33.06	\$34.71	\$36.45	\$38.27				
Correctional Sergeant	SG071	\$33.09	\$34.74	\$36.48	\$38.30	\$40.22				

## Effective January 5, 2025

SG079

SG084

SG094

\$35.82

\$37.65

\$41.59

\$37.61

\$39.53

\$43.67

\$39.49

\$41.51

\$45.85

\$41.46

\$43.59

\$48.14

\$43.53

\$45.77

\$50.55

Sheriff Sergeant

District Attorney Investigator

Supervising District Attorney Investigator

Effective September 27, 2026									
Classification	Range	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5			
Correctional Deputy	SG050	\$27.65	\$29.03	\$30.48	\$32.00	\$33.60			
Deputy Sheriff I	SG057	\$29.64	\$31.12	\$32.68	\$34.31	\$36.03			
Correctional Corporal	SG060	\$30.54	\$32.07	\$33.67	\$35.35	\$37.12			
Deputy Sheriff II	SG066	\$32.42	\$34.04	\$35.74	\$37.53	\$39.41			
Correctional Sergeant	SG071	\$34.07	\$35.77	\$37.56	\$39.44	\$41.41			
Sheriff Sergeant	SG079	\$36.89	\$38.73	\$40.67	\$42.70	\$44.84			
District Attorney Investigator	SG084	\$38.77	\$40.71	\$42.75	\$44.89	\$47.13			
Supervising District Attorney Investigator	SG094	\$42.83	\$44.97	\$47.22	\$49.58	\$52.06			

Effective September 27, 2026